504451057 07/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4497758

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRYKER TRAUMA GMBH	06/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15502664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA 3.3F-801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRAUMA 3.3F-801 - Assignment for Stryker Trauma GmbH to SEH I, LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 504451057 REEL: 042970 FRAME: 0616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. TRAUMA 3.3F-801

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(hy Entity)

/	203	and a	1.44
This INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"	nent"), effective the 👫	day of Start	, 20 <u> </u>
made by STRYKER TRAUMA GMBH, an entity organized under	r the laws of Germany hav	ing an address of Prof	Kuentscher-
Strasse 1-5, 24232 Schönkirchen/Kiel, Germany ("Assignor").			

WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improvements in:

Slotted Augmentation Sleeve ("the Invention")	
[X] for which a patent application was filed on <u>February 8</u> , 15/502,664 ("the Application")	2017, in the country of <u>United States</u> Application Number
[] for which a patent application for the country of	
[] for which an International Patent Application was filed	on, as, designating

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC, limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI 49002, United States of America, acting in its capacity as sole general partner of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES C.V., a limited partnership established under the laws of the Netherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap"), having its registered office at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM 12, Bermuda ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

Assignor does hereby authorize its attorneys, and/or Assignee's attorneys, to insert on this Assignment the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
By:	By:
Printed: (SREW PASKON	Printed: Robert J. Leonald
Tide: VY, INTELLECTION PROPERTY	Title: TO THEAT
Date: 29 30/4 2017	Date: /9 20N /7
WITNESS	WITNESS
WITNESS By: XXLL STLLANG	WITNESS By: XS/A4 Salero
WITNESS By: SALLY SALLAND Printed: ASKAL SALERAC	By: XSALY Salex-C Printed: ASSIES SalexxO
By: At Ly Salerna	By: XShley Saler

4898110 1.doc

PATENT REEL: 042970 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 07/11/2017